
 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 
 

  

 

Warnings
1.Niwalker flashlights are high-intensity lighting devices 
capable of causing eye damage or other harms, so please
 avoid shining our light directly into anyone’s eyes. 
2.Please keep flashlights away from children.
3.To protect the battery,driver circuit and LED,we do
NOT recommend you run the light at max mode more

+86-0769-82050520
sales@niwalkerlight.com

http://www.niwalkerlight.com

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

  
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Building B, Yifeng industrial park,
Yifeng road,Baida Industrial Estate,
Baiguodong,Zhangmutou, Dongguan,
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sales@niwalkerlight.com 

niwalkerflashlight
http://www.niwalkerlight.com
广东省东莞市樟木头镇百果洞百达工业

区艺峰园区

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.  手电亮度高，请勿直视发光体，以免造成视力损伤。 
2. 为了保护电池，电路板以及LED灯珠，我们建议操作极亮
模式不要过长。
3. 请远离儿童防止其误食。

警示

4.请勿使用配套的充电器给其他电子设备充电

 

  
  

 
 

感谢阁下惠顾本公司产品，使用前敬请详细阅读说明书

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

注;本说明书的所有图片,陈述及文字信息仅供参考.产品改进设
计和规格参数如有变化,恕不另行通知.请以官网实际信息为准.
耐沃克国际有限公司拥有对说明书内容的解释权和修改权.

保修条款
1. 15免费包换;产品自出售之日起15天内,用户在正常使用情
况下出现品质问题,则享受免费包换.
2.  5年有限保修：在超过免费包换时间外，公司将提供有偿
保修，费用以实际更换材料费用为准

Thank you for choosing Niwalker products!
Please read the user manual fully before use.

1.Long press the master switch to get moonlight(then double click the master switch to turn to strobe); 
single click the auxiliary switch to select any head, double click the auxiliary switch to select any two heads, triple click 
the auxilliary switch to open three heads.
2.Single click the master switch to get general mode,then long press the master switch to select low 
brightness and high brightness; single click the auxiliary switch to select any head, double click the auxiliary switch to 
select any two heads, triple click the auxilliary switch to open three heads.
3.Double click the master switch to turn to Tubro for one head; single click the auxiliary switch to select any head.
4.Triple click the master switch to turn to flash alternately mode,double click the auxiliary switch to select any two
 heads flash alternately, triple click the auxilliary switch to select three heads flash alternately.
5.Quadruple click the master switch to turn to Tubro for three heads, then long press the master switch
to cycle different brightness(Low-High-Turbo),release the switch to get the selected brightness.
6.Long press the auxiliary switch to open green laser, long press the auxiliary switch again to OFF.
7.Penta click the master switch to Lock the light(the indicator under the button will blink 3 times), penta click 
the master switch again to unlock.
8.Single Click the master switch to OFF for operations 1 to 5; memory function for 1-4 operations(remarks     ),
memory function stores last used and one brightness level at the last used.

（邮费自理）

 

Notes: The above parameters tested by one  NIWALKER 5000mAh 21700 

Warranty
1.15days free replacement: We will offer free replacement 
within 15days of purchase if problems develop with normal 
use.  
2. 5-year limited warranty: As to those exceed 30days free 
replacement time, we will still provide with maintenance 
service, but the cost of parts will becharged Warranty and 
freight should be paid by customers.

battery are approximate and mayvary between lights, batteries and environment. 

 

MinMax 

ES3Pro

说明书

多合一三头多功能手电筒

 

MinMax 

ES3Pro
User Manual

All in One Mutli-Purpose Flashlight

操作说明

带指示灯按键为主开关(主功能开关),另一侧按键为副开关(转换开关)
箭头指向说明：黑色箭头为主开关操作，红色箭头为副开关操作

 

  

 

 

(The button with indicator is Master Switch,The button on the other side is the auxiliary switch)

 Arrow directions: The black arrow is for the master switch operation 

The red arrow is for the auxiliary switch operation

UI Details :

     
Made in China

Made in China

耐沃克国际有限公司

产品介绍

配件安装（3色柔光罩）

紧凑型设计，重量

尺寸和重量

228g

 

手电筒开启和换挡操作过程中，位于主开关下面的指示 充电指示：
插上USB-C充电线，使用5V2A
充电器进行充电.
在电池充电状态下，开关下面
指示灯会亮红灯.
在电池充满电状态下，开关下面
指示灯会亮蓝灯

充放电功能

 

 

包装清单

注:技术参数只是一个近似值,以一颗NIWALKER 21700 5000mAh电池在实验环境中测试所得,可能会随着手电,电池和使用环境而发生变化

ES3Pro手电筒(标配远射灯头,冷白泛光灯头,暖白泛光灯头<可拆卸>,3UV灯头<储存仓内>),双头Type-C USB 

充电线*1,Type-C转USB转接头,手绳*1,说明书*1,5000mAh 21700充电电池(选配),三色柔光罩(选配）

.

说明

.

灯亮起，将通过指示灯颜色提示电池电压状态

电池电压指示灯
充电指示灯

电池电量大于30%，
指示灯显示蓝灯，
当电池电量小于30%时，
指示灯显示红灯，
请及时充电

电池放电指示(应急充电宝功能):
ES3pro可以作为移动电源对外充电，
给手机灯电子设备充电.

电池电压指示

Product Introduction

 Packing
 List

 

ES3Pro flashlight( spotlight,floodlight CW, floodlight NW<dismountable head>, 3UV head<in storage bin>),
Type -C USB to Type-C USB cable*1, Type-C USB to USB Converter*1, Lanyard*1, Manual*1, 
5000mAh 21700 rechargeable battery(optional), 3-color diffuser Lampshade(optional)

Accessory Install(3-color Diffuser Lampshade)

USB-C charing, please use 5V 2A 
Charger to charing.When battery 
is charing, the indicator under 
button will be red light. After 
battery has been fully charged, 

Size and Weight

Compact design, weight 8oz/ 228g

the indicator will be blue light.

When flashlight is on, the light indicator under 
the button will change different colors to 

Battery Voltage Indiator
Battery charging indicator

indicate remaining battery voltage.

Battery power >30%，
the indicator is blue light, 
battery power <30%,the 
indicator will be red light, 
please charging ASAP.

Battery Charging&DischargingBattery Voltage Indication

Powerbank Function:
ES3Pro can work as powerbank 
to change other devices such as 
cell phone.

Note:All images, text and statements specified herein this 
user manual are for reference purposeonly.
Niwalker reserves the rights to interpret andamend the 
content of this document at any time without prior notice.

Operating Instrucitons

NIWALKER INTERNATIONAL Co., Ltd

IVAN萧
操作详细说明：
1.待机状态下,长按主开关进入月光模式(再次双击主开关进入爆闪),单击副开关选择任意一个灯头月光模式,双击副开关选择
任意两个灯头月光模式,三击副开关三个灯头月光模式.
2. 待机状态下,单击主开关进入普通档模式(长按主开关调节低亮和高亮),单击副开关选择任意一个灯头亮,双击副开关选择
任意两个灯头亮,三击副开关三个灯头亮.
3. 待机状态下,双击主开关进入一个灯头极亮,单击副开关选择任意一个灯头极亮.
4. 待机状态下,三击主开关进入交替闪烁模式,双击副开关选择任意两个灯头交替闪烁,三击副开关三灯头交替闪烁.
5.待机状态下,四击主开关进入三个灯头同时极亮,长按主开关选择低亮,高亮,极亮, 在需要的亮度下松开开关即为选定亮度。
6. 长按副开关开启绿激光，再次长按副开关关闭绿激光.
7. 待机状态下,五击主开关进入手电锁定(主开关上的指示灯会闪烁3次,表示锁定成功), 再次五击主开关回到关闭前的档位.
8. 1~5项操作都是单击主开关关闭；1-4项操作都有记忆模式(图示标注了①),关闭后再开启是回到关闭前的档位.




